

Legislation Text

File #: 11-1381, Version: 1

Resolution to Approve a Purchase Order with Amerinet for the Purchase of Extreme Network Switches (\$59,135.00)

Attached for your review and approval is a resolution to issue a purchase order for Extreme Network Switches.

This additional networking equipment is intended to be used to provide a redundant network path between City Hall and the Wheeler Service Center, enabling City employees to continue working if one of the physical networking paths becomes unavailable. This networking equipment will enable the Wheeler Service Center's data center to begin to be configured to support technology disaster recovery services for the City and its technology partners.

There was one response to ITB-4189

Bidder	Amount
Amerinet	\$59,135.00

Amerinet received Human Rights approval on March 18, 2011.

This additional networking equipment purchase is planned for and approved in the FY2012 Information Technology Budget.

Prepared by: Kathleen McMahon, Information Technology Service Unit

Reviewed by: Dan Rainey, Information Technology Service Unit

Reviewed by: Tom Crawford, Financial and Administrative Services Administrator

Approved by: Steven D. Powers, City Administrator

Whereas, The equipment acquisition of extreme network switches will provide a redundant network path between City Hall and the Wheeler Service Center, enabling City employees to continue working if one of the physical networking paths becomes unavailable;

Whereas, This networking equipment will enable the Wheeler Service Center's data center to begin to be configured to support technology disaster recovery services for the City and its technology partners;

Whereas, The Information Technology Service Unit has planned, approved and budgeted for Network Infrastructure upgrades for FY2012; and

Whereas, Amerinet has received Human Rights approval on March, 18, 2011;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve a purchase order with Amerinet in the amount \$59,135.00 for the purchase of Extreme Network Switches; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take all necessary actions to implement this resolution regardless of fiscal year.